

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1010 of 2025

Mahadeo Oraon

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Atul Rai, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Suraj Prakash, AC to SC-VII

Order No.02

Date: 22.08.2025

1. Counsel for the opposite parties submits that an interlocutory application seeking extension of time to comply the order dated 22nd October, 2024 passed in W.P.(C) No.5461 of 2024 has been filed.
2. However, no such interlocutory is found on record.
3. Office to verify the same.
4. Put up this case under the same heading in the next week.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/