

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1010 of 2025

Mahadeo Oraon	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Atul Rai, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Tirkey, Advocate
For the Opposite Party No. 2 : Mr. Suraj Prakash, AC to SC-VII

I.A. No. 11663 of 2025

04/16.01.2026 The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 seeking some more time to file compliance affidavit.

2. Having heard learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the said opposite party is granted four weeks' time by way of last indulgence to file compliance affidavit.

3. Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 20.02.2026.

4. The present interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

January 16, 2026
Manish